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5 Summary

(1) Official in charge of disbursement of the
procuring entity : FUJIWARA Iichiro

Director — General of Administration
Department, Japan Meteorological
Agency

(2) Classification of the products to be
procured : 2

(3) Nature and quantity of the products to
be procured

Ryofu Maru

1 . 1st contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about

90KL

2 . 2nd contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about



215KL

3 . 3rd contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
230KL

4 . 4th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
170KL

5 . 5th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
120K L

6 . 6th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
75 KL

7 . 7th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
220KL

8 . 8th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
180KL

9 . 9th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
140KL

10. 10th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
108MT

11. 11th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about
140KL

12. 12th contract: Marine Diesel Fuel, about



140KL

Keifu Maru

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

1st contract:

200K L

2nd contract:

160KL

3rd contract:

220KL

4th contract:

120KL

5th contract:

173KL

6th contract:

160.14KL

7th contract:

110KL

8th contract:

250KL

9th contract:

251KL

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

Marine Diesel Fuel,

about

about

about

about

about

about

about

about

about



22.

10th contract:

190KL

(4) Delivery period:

1

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

25 April 2021

2 June 2021

17 July 2021

27 August 2021

20 September 2021
20 October 2021
23 November 2021
6 January 2022

26 January 2022
21 February 2022
19 March 2022

30 March 2022
15 May 2021

4 June 2021

3 July 2021

8 August 2021

5 September 2021

Marine Diesel Fuel,

about



18. 9 October 2021

19. 13 November 2021
20. 8 January 2022
21. 21 February 2022
22. 30 March 2022

(5) Delivery place:

1 . Tokyo 2 . Tokyo
3. Tokyo 4 . Tokyo
5 . Shimizu 6 . Tokyo
7 . Tokyo 8 . Tokyo
9 . Tokyo 10. Pohnpei
11. Tokyo 12. Tokyo
13. Tokyo 14. Kushiro
15. Tokyo 16. Tokyo
17. Tokyo 18. Tokyo
19. Tokyo 20. Tokyo
21. Tokyo 22. Tokyo

(6) Qualification for participating in the

tendering procedures @ Suppliers eligible



for participating in the proposed tender
are those who shall

(a) Not come under Article 70 of the
Cabinet Order concerning the
Budget, Auditing and Accounting.
Furthermore, minors, Person under
Conservatorship or Person under
Assistance that obtained the consent
necessary for concluding a contract
may be applicable under cases of
special reasons within the said clause

(b) Not come under Article 71 of the
Cabinet Order concerning the Budget,
Auditing and Accounting

(c) Have "Selling" in terms of the
qualification for participating 1in
tenders by Ministry of Land,
Infrastructure Transport and
Tourism, (Single qualification for

every ministry and agency) in the



fiscal years 2019/2020/2021 and have
qualification for participating 1n
competition of the
KantorKoushinetsu region,
(d) Have the ability to supply the
Products to be purchased promptly
And steadily
(e) acquire the electric certificate in
case of using the Electric Bidding
system
https://www.geps.go.jp/
(7) Time— limit for tender:
1 . 14 April 2021 16:00
2 . 20 May 2021 14:00
3. 1 July 2021 14:00
4 . 6 August 2021 14:00
5 . 8 September 2021 14:00
6 . 6 October 2021 14:00
7 . 10 November 2021 14:00

8 . 16 December 2021 14:00



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

(8)

12 January 2022 14:00

9 February 2022 14:00

3 March 2022 14:00

17 March 2022 14:00

28 April 2021 14:00

20 May 2021 16:00

17 June 2021 14:00

20 July 2021 14:00

24 August 2021 14:00

27 September 2021 14:00

28 October 2021 14:00

14 December 2021 14:00

3 February 2022 14:00

16 March 2022 14:00

Contact

Syoji ,

point for the notice

First Contract

YOSHIDA

Section,Office of Procurement, General

Affairs Division,

Agency,

3— 6— 9 Toranomon,

Japan Meteorological

Minato— Ku



Tokyo 105 — 8431 Japan TEL 03— 6758 —

3900



